BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MAT	TTER OF	F PUC STAFF'S	5)	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
COMPLAINT	AGAIN	ST BANGHAR	()	
PROPERTIES,	LLC,	GETTYSBURG ,	,)	GW23-001
SOUTH DAKOTA)	
)	

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Post-Hearing Brief-Confidential, Staff's Post-Hearing Brief-Public and Certificate of Service were served electronically on the Parties listed below, on the 12th day of June 2023, addressed to:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen **Executive Director** South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Mr. Cody Chambliss Grain Warehouse Manager South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 Cody.Chambliss@state.sd.us

Mr. Robert T. Konrad - Representing Banghart Properties, LLC Konrad Law, Prof. L.L.C. 1110 E. Sioux Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 rob@xtremejustice.com

Amanda M. Reiss

Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

Phone (605)773-3201 Amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

amanda M. Ress